© 2025 Cisco and/or its affiliates. All rights reserved. Page 1 of 24
-
Cisco IE3500 Heavy Duty Series
Data sheet
Cisco public
© 2025 Cisco and/or its affiliates. All rights reserved. Page 2 of 24
-
Contents

3 DWDM-SFP-xxxx or CWDM-SFP-xxxx -- ‘xxxx’ stands for different wavelengths of SFPs, both in case of CWDM and DWDM GE
and 10GE SFPs.
Ordering information
Table 17. Ordering information
Product ID Description
IE-3500H-8T-E IE3500 Heavy Duty with 8 GE X-Code M12 interfaces, IP67, Network Essentials
IE-3500H-16T-E IE3500 Heavy Duty with 16 GE X-Code M12 interfaces, IP67, Network Essentials
IE-3500H-24T-E IE3500 Heavy Duty with 24 GE X-Code M12 interfaces, IP67, Network Essentials
IE-3500H-12FT4T-E IE3500 Heavy Duty with 12 FE D-code and 4 GE X-Code M12 interfaces, IP67, Network
Essentials
IE-3500H-20FT4T-E IE3500 Heavy Duty with 20 FE D-code and 4 GE X-Code M12 interfaces, IP67, Network
Essentials
IE-3500H-14P2T-E IE3500 Heavy Duty with 14 GE X-Code PoE/PoE+ and 2 GE X-Code M12 interfaces, IP67,
Network Essentials
IE-3500H-12P2MU2XE IE3500 Heavy Duty with 2 10G SFP+, 2 mGig UPoE X-Code and 12 GE X-Code interfaces,
240W Power Budget, IP67, Network Essentials
IE-3505H-16T-E IE3500 Heavy Duty with 16 GE X-Code M12 interfaces, Advance features, IP67, Network
Essentials
IE-3500H-8T-A IE3500 Heavy Duty with 8 GE X-Code M12 interfaces, IP67, Network Advantage
IE-3500H-16T-A IE3500 Heavy Duty with 16 GE X-Code M12 interfaces, IP67, Network Advantage
IE-3500H-24T-A IE3500 Heavy Duty with 24 GE X-Code M12 interfaces, IP67, Network Advantage
IE-3500H-12FT4T-A IE3500 Heavy Duty with 12 FE D-code and 4 GE X-Code M12 interfaces, IP67, Network
Advantage
IE-3500H-20FT4T-A IE3500 Heavy Duty with 20 FE D-code and 4 GE X-Code M12 interfaces, IP67, Network
Advantage
IE-3500H-14P2T-A IE3500 Heavy Duty with 14 GE X-Code PoE/PoE+ and 2 GE X-Code M12 interfaces, IP67,
Network Advantage
© 2025 Cisco and/or its affiliates. All rights reserved. Page 22 of 24
-
Product ID Description
IE-3500H-12P2MU2XA IE3500 Heavy Duty with 2 10G SFP+, 2 mGig UPoE X-Code and 12 GE X-Code interfaces,
240W Power Budget, IP67, Network Advantage
IE-3505H-16T-E IE3500 Heavy Duty with 16 GE X-Code M12 interfaces, Advance features, IP67, Network
Advantage
SD-IE-16GB IE 16GB SD Memory card